Is your child outgoing? Does he/she love the fair? We're looking for the New Little Mister and Little Miss Lincoln County Fair!

# 2023 Lincoln County Fair Little Mister and Miss Pageant

Application Deadline: June 28,2023

<u>The following information must be received at littlelincolnco@gmail.com by June</u> 28, 2023. DO NOT submit any applications to the Extension Office.

- 1. Little Mister and Miss Entry Form/ Parental Consent form
- 2. Master of Ceremonies Information Sheet
- 3. \$10 entry fee for contestant due July 7th at dress rehearsal \*Entry fee Cash Only.\*

<u>The pageant is limited to the first 10 contestants of each gender who turn in the correctly</u> <u>completed paperwork!</u>

> <u>Please email entries to:</u> <u>littlelincolnco@gmail.com</u>

Please direct any questions and/or concerns about the Little Mister and Little Miss Pageant to: Mandy Flood. (636) 358- 8369

### Rules and Regulations/Contest Information:

- 1. Contestants must be a resident of Lincoln County and have reached the ages of 4 or 5 years old by July 1st of 2023.
- 2. Pageant is limited to the **first 10 contestants** of each gender which turn in correct paperwork by **June 28th**, **2023**.
- 3. Each contestant must attend the Lincoln County Fair Queen Pageant, which will include the Little Mister and Little Miss Pageant within it during intermissions. (You may leave after the Little Mister and Little Miss pageant unless you are crowned either Little Mister or Little Miss)
- 4. Parents/chaperones will not be allowed on stage at <u>any point</u> during the pageant.
- 5. There will be a short one-on-one question with the emcee and each contestant will speak on stage.
  - a. Questions are provided on the accompanying application for the parents to practice with their child/children if desired.
- 6. Each contestant should dress with the theme of "country". No formal wear (Suits, formal dresses) should be worn. Age appropriate clothing must be worn.
- 7. The \$10 entry fee due at dress rehearsal July 7th.
- 8. Pageant will take place during intermissions of the Lincoln County Fair Queen Pageant.
- 9. Contestants will be judged on creativity of answer to question, enthusiasm for the fair, and stage presence.
- 10. Contestants may run in the pageant no more than two years. Previous winners of the Little Mister and Little Miss Pageant will be ineligible to run again.
- 11. The Judges decision is final.
- 12. Pageant directors and fair board have final say.

Responsibilities/important dates of attendance for Little Mister and Little Miss include:

- a. Attend Lincoln County Fair Queen Pageant Rehearsal- July 7 at The Performing Arts Center in Troy, time TBD
- b. Attending Lincoln County Fair Queen Pageant/Little Mister and Miss Pageant- July 8 at The Performing Arts Center at 6 p.m.
- c. \*\*Riding in fair parade July 10
- d. \*\*Attending Lincoln County Fair kids' games on Saturday morning- July 16

#### \*\*Only required if named

#### Little Mister or Little Miss

One of the three questions below will be used as an on stage question at the pageant, which will be asked to the contestant. Different questions will be asked to the different groups of the same gender. Please ask/practice these questions with your child in order to eliminate stage fright or silent answers. Additionally, please talk with your child about proper stage etiquette if they are not announced as the winner.

- 1. What do you want to be when you grow up and why?
- 2. Who is your favorite person to go to the Fair with and why?
- 3. What animal do you want to show at the Fair when you get older and why?

### 2022 Little Mister and Little Miss Entry Form

Name of Contestant:	
Parents' names:	
Gender:	
Age:	
Birthday:	
Address:	
	-
	-
Parent's email:	
Parent's phone:	

### Parental Consent form

As guardian to the contestant listed above, I agree to allow photographs and video to be taken of my child and used for promotional purposes of the Lincoln County Fair. I agree not to interfere with the decision of the judges and to make sure my child is in attendance at all required dates listed in the rules and regulations above if he/she is crowned Little Mister or Little Miss Lincoln County Fair.

Signature

Date

## Master of Ceremonies Information Sheet

\*Information provided on this page may be used to introduce your child onstage at the pageant. Please write legibly!

Contestant's Name:
Son or Daughter of: Circle one Hometown:
Hair color:
Eye Color:
Favorite Song:
Favorite fair food:
Do you have any siblings? What are their names?
What are your hobbies?
Do you have any pets? What are their names?